FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PosGr. Cl. No Driver

1 5 G. Basso (ITA)

2 6 A. Perico (ITA)

3 4 U. Scandola (ITA}
4 2 L. Rossetti (TUR)
5 7 L. Bertelli (ITA)

6 9 G. Lucchesi (ITA)
7 18 A. Bosca (ITA)

8 29 P. Andreucci (ITA)
9 27 A Nucita (ITA)

10 16 R. Michelini (ITA)
11 15 G. Tognozzi (ITA)
12 14 . Ferrarotti (ITA)
13 3 E. Chentre (ITA)
14 30 A. Carella (ITA)
15 31 F. Andolfi (ITA)

16 33 A Crugnola (ITA)
17 11 M. Lombardi (ITA)
18 1 G. Cunial (ITA)

19 39 M. Giannini (ITA)
20 24 M. Biasion (FRA)
21 21 A. Re (ITA)

22 34 G. Scattolon (ITA)
23 22 A Vittalini (ITA)
24 12 M. Ferrari (ITA)
25 23 S. Baccega (SUJ)
26 43 R. Marchetti (ITA)
27 45 L. Costi (ITA)

28 50  S. Bonuccelli (ITA)
29 48  S. Martinelli (ITA)
30 51 G. lacopinelli (ITA)

CoDriver

M. Dotta (ITA)

F. Carrara (ITA)
G. D'Amore (ITA)
M. Chiarcossi (TUR)
L. Granai (ITA)

T. Ghilardi (ITA)
R. Aresca (ITA)

A. Andreussi (ITA)
G. Princiotto (ITA)
G. Guzzi (ITA)

F. Pinelli (ITA)

M. Fenoli (ITA)

I. D'Herin (ITA)

. Riolfo (ITA)

A. Casalini (ITA)
M. Ferrara (ITA)
L. Pieri (ITA)

A. lalungo (ITA)

F. Tredici (ITA)

P. Coquard (FRA)
D. Castiglioni (ITA)
F. Grimaldi (ITA)
S. Tavecchio (ITA)
G. Giuliani (ITA)
M. Cicognini (ITA)
N. Micheletti (ITA)
S. Costi (ITA)

M. Biagi (ITA)

K. Ferrari (ITA)

L. Caprili (TA)

Car

Peugeot 207 S2000
Peugeot 207 S2000
Skoda Fabia S2000
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
Ford Fiesta RRC
Peugeot 207 52000
Renault Clio

Peugeot 208

Citroen DS3

Renault Clio

Renault Clio

Renault Clio

Peugeot 208

Peugeot 208

Renault Twingo Gordini
Renault Twingo Gordini
Renault Clio S1600
Citroen C2

Citroen C2 Max
Citroen DS3

Citroen DS3

Renault Twingo Gordini
Citroen DS3

Citroen Saxo S1600
Citroen DS3

Rover MG 105 ZR
Rover MG 105 ZR

Fiat 600 Kit

Fiat 600 Sporting

Fiat 600 Sporting

Gr/Cl Time

N/52000 1:54'16.1

N/52000 1:55'16.3

N/52000 1:55'44.5

N/R4 1:57'17.0

N/52000 1:58'30.5

N/52000 1:59'37.0

R/R3C 2:00'54.0

R/R2B 2:01'13.8

R/R3T 2:01'21.6

R/R3C 2:01'23.8

R/R3C 2:01'44.5

R/R3C 2:01'48.9

R/R2B  2:02'40.7

R/R2B  2:04'13.0

R/R2B  2:04'40.4

R/R2B 2:04'41.0

A/S1600 2:04'51.6

R/R2B 2:05'09.9

R/R2B 2:06'46.1

R/R3T 2:08'18.6

R/R3T 2:08'21.8

R/R2B 2:09'39.2

R/R3T 2:10'22.9

A/S1600 2:12'18.4

R/R3T 2:16'12.6

AAS 2:19'03.8

A/AS 2:23'32.0

A/AQ 2:26'27.5

A/AQ 2:32'46.4

A/AQ 2:34'51.8

Gap

1'00.2
1'28.4
3'00.9
4'14.4
5'20.9
6'37.9
6'57.7
7'05.5
7'07.7
7'28.4
7'32.8
8'24.6
9'56.9
10'24.3
10'24.9
10'35.5
10'53.8
12'30.0
14'02.5
14'05.7
15'23.1
16'06.8
18'02.3
21'56.5
24'47.7
29'15.9
32'11.4
38'30.3

40'35.7
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B. Bettarini (ITA)

F. Nannini (ITA)

. "'Ciava" (ITA)

F. Andolfi (ITA)

S. Campedelli (ITA)
M. Tassone (ITA)
L. Panzani (ITA)

A. Currenti (ITA)

G. Testa (ITA)

V. Gryazin (LAT)

V. Barsotti (ITA)

S. Baldacci (ITA)
S. Gabrielli (ITA)

A. Rosi (ITA)

A. Pettenuzzo (ITA)
M. Brunello (ITA)

V. Lombardi (ITA)

V.

G.

M.

S.
D.
G.

Bernardi (ITA)
Morganti (ITA)
Perna (ITA)
Savoia (ITA)
Fappani (ITA)

Agnese (ITA)

F. Grilli (ITA)

R.
V.
D.
S.
G.
B.
R.
D.
D.
G.

Siragusano (ITA)
Pacca (ITA)
Chumak (RUS)
Arcangioli (ITA)
Serafini (ITA)
Della Pina (ITA)
Piacentini (ITA)
Araspi (ITA)
Mangiarotti (ITA)

Bernardi (ITA)

Peugeot 207 RC
Peugeot 207 52000
Peugeot 207 52000
Renault Clio

Citroen DS3

Renault Twingo Gordini

Renault Twingo Gordini

Skoda Fabia
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio RS
Citroen C2 VTS
Fiat Panda Evo
Fiat 600 Sporting
Citroen DS3
Ford Fiesta

Citroen Saxo VTS

R/R3T  2:46'50.1
N/S2000TC (SS)
N/S2000TC (SS)
R/R3C TC(SS)
R/R3T TC(SS)
R/R2B  TC (SS)
R/R2B  TC (SS)
R/R2B  TC (SS)
R/R2B  TC (SS)
R/R2B  TC (SS)
N/N3  TC(SS)
A/A6  TC(SS)
A/A5  TC(SS)
A0 TC(SS)
R/R3T

R/R2B

N/N2



